April 30, 2001;

­ the selling shareholder; and

­ each of the directors and senior management of Fisher & Paykel Industries.

All information with respect to beneficial ownership has been furnished to us by shareholders of Fisher & Paykel Industries. The
percentage beneficial ownership for each shareholder prior to the offering is based on 118,111,137 ordinary shares outstanding as
of April 30, 2001 and for each shareholder after the offering is based on 99,911,137 ordinary shares outstanding after the
reorganization and this offering and assumes that the underwriters do not exercise their over­allotment option.

   BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP
   BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP   SHARES TO   AFTER REORGANIZATION
   PRIOR TO OFFERING   BE SOLD   AND OFFERING
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
BENEFICIAL OWNER   NUMBER   PERCENTAGE   NUMBER   NUMBER   PERCENTAGE
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
The Capital Group Companies,
  Inc.....   9,034,050   7.6   ‐‐   4,769,978   4.8
AMP Asset Management New Zealand
  Limited.....   8,354,564   7.1   ‐‐   4,411,210   4.4
AXA Asia Pacific Holdings
  Limited.....   7,215,679   6.1   ‐‐   3,809,879   3.8
SELLING SHAREHOLDER

Fisher & Paykel Appliances
  Holdings Limited.....   19.9
DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGEMENT
Antony G. Barclay.....   5,450   *   ‐‐   2,878   *
Richard D. Blundell(1).....   170,899   *   ‐‐   90,235   *
John H. Bongard.....   91,226   *   ‐‐   48,188   *
Malcolm Clark.....   92,055   *   ‐‐   48,605   *
Adrienne E. Clarke(2).....   ‐‐   *   ‐‐   ‐‐   *
Michael G. Daniell(2)(3).....   57,780   *   ‐‐   30,508   *
Nigel T. Evans(2)(4).....   1,344,823   1.1   ‐‐   710,067   0.7
Norman M.T. Geary(5).....   4,611   *   ‐‐   2,435   *
John W. Gilks(5)(6).....   3,968,536   3.3   ‐‐   2,095,387   2.1
W. Lindsay Gillanders(7).....   728,541   *   ‐‐   384,670   *
Lewis G. Gradon.....   31,954   *   ‐‐   16,877   *
David B. Henry(5).....   163,051   *   ‐‐   86,090   *
Alastair A. Macfarlane.....   106,846   *   ‐‐   56,415   *
Colin J. Maiden(8).....   3,960,567   3.3   ‐‐   2,091,179   2.1
Gary A. Paykel(9).....   1,495,004   1.3   ‐‐   789,362   0.8
Maurice Paykel(5)(10).....   2,634,891   2.5   ‐‐   1,391,222   1.4
Donald D. Rowlands(5).....   265,000   *   ‐‐   139,920   *
Paul N. Shearer.....   57,450   *   ‐‐   30,334   *
P. Michael Smith(2).....   ‐‐   *   ‐‐   ‐‐   *
J. Julian A. Williams.....   419,478   *   ‐‐   221,484   *

* Owns less than one percent of the outstanding ordinary shares.

76

80

(1) Includes 50,105 shares held jointly as a trustee of a family trust and 9,500 shares held by Blundell Holdings Limited. The
shares of Blundell Holdings Limited are held by various trusts under which Mr. Blundell is a beneficiary.

(2) Director to be appointed in connection with the reorganization.

(3) Includes 6,500 shares held jointly by Mr. Daniell with his spouse.

(4) Includes 1,341,823 shares held jointly as a trustee of the Woolf Fisher Charitable Trust. Mr. Evans disclaims beneficial
ownership of those shares. Also includes 3,000 shares held jointly by Mr. Evans with his spouse.